San Diego Community College District

Credit Colleges' Opening Day

Waitlisted Sections by College

Higher Demand Report - Spring 2018 vs. Spring 2019

Waitlisted Courses as of January 27, 2018 and January 26, 2019

Spring 2018 Spring 2019
Waitli.sted Percen'; of All Waitli.sted Percent. of All % Difference
Sections Sections Sections Sections
City College/ECC 495 31% 448 31% 0%
Mesa College 809 33% 781 35% 2%
Miramar College 493 38% 481 39% 1%
Total 1,797 34% 1,710 35% 1%
Waitlisted Sections by Modality
Spring 2018 Spring 2019
Uoections |All Sections |\ | N tane | AN Sections |\ BEEER
On Campus 1,384 4,454 31% 1,233 4,136 30%
Online 413 848 49% 477 798 60%
Total 1,797 5,302 34% 1,710 4,934 35%
Waitlisted Seats by College
Spring 2018 Spring 2019
Waitlisted Percent of Waitlisted Percent of % Difference
Seats All Seats Seats All Seats
City College/ECC 2,014 12% 1,842 13% 1%
Mesa College 3,131 12% 3,107 12% 0%
Miramar College 2,225 15% 2,353 16% 1%
Total 7,370 13% 7,302 13% 0%
Waitlisted Students by Number of Waitlisted Classes
Spring 2018 Spring 2019
Cocl::gge/ Mesa |Miramar | L Cocl::te{ge/ Mesa |Miramar | L % Change
ECC College | College ECC College | College
1 Class 1,345 2,182 1,474 5,001 1,208 2,000 1,445 4,653 -71%
2 Classes 249 350 238 837 245 357 273 875 5%
3 Classes 46 58 50 154 37 83 53 173 12%
4 Classes 7 15 1 33 7 22 21 50 52%
5 or More Classes 1 3 14 18 1 10 19 30 67%
Total 1,648 2,608 1,787 6,043 1,498 2,472 1,811 5,781 -4%

Source: SDCCD Information System

Note 1. Cancelled, honors contract, tutoring, in-service/academy, apprenticeship, and non-state supported classes are

excluded.

Note 2. LCOM sections are excluded because enrollments are reflected in the linked course.
Note 3. Intersession is excluded.



Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

City College/ECC

On Campus

Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average

Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap

100% AIRE126  FLUID FLOW DYNAMICS 10 1 10 1 32
AIRE127  FLUID FLOW DYNAMICS LAB 1 10 1 32
AIRE128 COMFORT HEATING SYSTEMS THEORY 2 1 10 1 34
AIRE129 COMFORT HEATING SYSTEMS LAB 1 10 1 34
AIRE144  DIRECT DIGITAL CONTROLS THEORY 1 10 1 25
AMSL115 AMERICAN SIGN LANG LVL | 16 3 9 3 30
AODS150 INTRO/CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY 2 12 2 40
AODS156 CASE MANAGEMENT 1 1 12 1 40
AODS159 CO-OCCURRING DISORDERS 10 1 12 1 40
AODS162 AODS INTERNSHIP SEMINAR 3 1 9 1 30
ARTF100 ART ORIENTATION 17 2 12 2 39
ARTF111  ART HISTORY: RENAISS-MODERN 12 1 12 1 40
ARTF150A TWO-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN 3 1 9 1 30
ARTF155A FREEHAND DRAWING | 15 2 8 2 25
ARTF155B FREEHAND DRAWING I 9 1 9 1 30
ARTF165A COMPOSITION IN PAINTING | 3 1 3 1 10
ARTF165B COMPOSITION IN PAINTING II 1 1 3 1 10
ARTF165C COMPOSITION IN PAINTING Il 1 1 1 1 4
ARTF170A CONTEMPORARY CRAFTS | 5 1 7 1 22
ARTF175A SCULPTURE | 2 1 5 1 15
ARTF195A CERAMICS | 10 3 7 3 22
ARTF206 ARTENTREPRENEURSHIP 1 1 5 1 15
ARTF210A LIFE DRAWING I 2 1 6 1 20
ARTF210B LIFE DRAWING I 1 1 3 1 10
ARTG100 BASIC GRAPHIC DESIGN 14 2 11 2 35
ARTG120 ILLUSTRATION 7 1 8 1 25
ARTG124 PAGE LAYOUT 8 1 8 1 25
ARTG125 DIGITAL MEDIA 1 1 11 1 35
ARTG133 INTERMED GRAPHIC DESIGN I 8 1 8 1 25
ARTG138 PROCESSAND PRODUCTION 2 1 8 1 25
ARTG153 INTERACTIVE DESIGN I 4 1 8 1 25
ARTG174A BOOKARTS| 4 1 8 1 25
ARTG206 ADVANCED TYPOGRAPHY 3 1 8 1 25
ASTR111 ASTRONOMY LABORATORY 8 2 7 2 24
BIOL101  ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES 18 3 7 3 24
BIOL205 GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY 25 4 7 4 24
BIOL210A INTRO TOTHE BIOL. SCIENCES | 1 1 7 1 24
BIOL210B INTRO TOTHE BIOL. SCIENCES I 2 7 2 24
BIOL230 HUMAN ANATOMY 53 8 7 8 24

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

On Campus

Percent
Waitlisted Course

BIOL232
BIOL235
BLAS120
BLAS140A
CHEM200
CHEM201
CHEM231
CHEM231L
CHEM233
CHEM233L
CHIL121
COMS135
COMS160
DRAM105

Crse Title

EXPERIENCE/HUMAN DISSECTION
HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

BLACK MUSIC

HIST U.S./BLACK PERSPECTIVES
GENERAL CHEMISTRY | LECTURE
GENERAL CHEMISTRY Il LECTURE
ORGANIC CHEMISTRY | - LECTURE
ORGANIC CHEMISTRY | LABORATORY
ORGANIC CHEMISTRY II-LECTURE
ORGANIC CHEM Il LABORATORY
CREATIVE ART

INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION
ARGUMENTATION

INTRODUCTION TO DRAMATIC ARTS

DRAM146A BEG FX PRACTICUM: CHARACTER

ELCT111
ELDT123
ENGE101
ENGE151
ENGE200
ENGE240
ENGL208
ENGL215
ENGL216
FREN102
GEND101
GEOG101L
GEOL100
HUMS095
HUMS105
HUMS110
HUMS120
MFET115
MUSI100
MUSI103
PEAC101
PHIL101
PHOT109
PHOT143
PHOT150
PHYS126

ELECTRICAL THEORY |

INTRO TO DIGITAL CIRCUITS
INTRODUCTION TO ENGINEERING
ENGINEERING DRAWING

STATICS

DIGITAL SYSTEMS

INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE
ENGLISH LITERATURE I: 800-1799
ENGLISH LIT II: 1800-PRESENT
SECOND COURSE IN FRENCH
INTRODUCTION TO GENDER STUDIES
PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY LAB
PHYSICAL GEOLOGY

PUBLIC ASST/BENEFITS PROGRAM
FAMILY SUPPORT MODEL

SOCIAL WORK FIELDS OF SERVICE
INTRO TO SOCIAL WORK
PROPERTIES OF MATERIALS
INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC
HISTORY OF ROCK MUSIC
HONORS INTRO TO PEACE STUDIES
SYMBOLIC LOGIC

PHOTO COMPOSITION

INTRO. TO DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY
HISTORY OF PHOTOGRAPHY
GENERAL PHYSICS I

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

On Campus

Percent

Waitlisted Course

80%
75%
73%
69%
67%

62%
60%
56%

50%

PHYS180A
PHYS181A
PHYS195
PHYS196
PSYC137
PSYC161
PSYC211
PSYC245
PSYC260
RTVF107
RTVF112
RTVF124
RTVF153
RTVF167
SOCO0125
SPAN201
SPAN210
ANTH104
PHOT100
BIOL107
ENGL205
ARAB101
ARTF195B
ARTF197A
GEOG101
MATH150
PHIL205
MATHO038
ANTH102
MATH119
AIRE100
AIRE103
AIRE124
AIRE125
AODS153
ARTF195C
ARTG106
ASTR101

Crse Title

GENERAL PHYSICS |

GENERAL PHYSICS LABORATORY |
MECHANICS

ELECTRICITY AND MAGNETISM
HUMAN SEXUAL BEHAVIOR
INTRODUCTION TO COUNSELING
LEARNING

ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY

INTRO TO PHYSIOLOGICAL PSYCH
AUDIO PRODUCTION

DOCUMENTARY FILM PRODUCTION
SINGLE CAMERA PRODUCTION
NONLINEAR EDITING

MOTION PICTURE PRODUCTION
SOCIOLOGY OF THE FAMILY

THIRD COURSE IN SPANISH
CONVERSAT/COMPOSIT SPANISH |
LAB IN PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGY
BASIC BLACK&WHITE PHOTOGRAPHY
GENERAL BIOLOGY LECTURE/LAB
CRITICL THINKNG/INTRMD COMPSTN
FIRST COURSE IN ARABIC

CERAMICS I

HANDBUILDING CERAMICS |
PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY
CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY |
CRITICAL THINKING/WRITING
PRE-ALGEBRAAND STUDY SKILLS
INTRO TO PHYSICALANTHROPOLOGY
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS

BASIC REFRIG. & AC THEORY

BASIC REFRIGERATION & AC LAB
POWER & CONTROL SYSTEMS THEOR®
POWER & CONTROL SYSTEMS LAB
CHEM DEPEND FAMILY COUNSEL TEC
CERAMICS 1l

TYPOGRAPHY

DESCRIPTIVE ASTRONOMY

CHEM201L GENERAL CHEMISTRY Il LAB
DANC120A HIP HOP |

DRAM132

BEGINNINGACTING

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

On Campus

Percent

Waitlisted Course

PR
P
%
42%
41%
40%

33%

25%
20%

14%

13%

10% CHIC141B

ELACO15
FREN101
MATHO046
MATH115
MATH151
MATH252
MUSI116A
NUTR150
PHIL102A
POLI101
PSYC230
PSYC255
RTVF100
RTVF160
PSYC101
SPAN101
MATHO096
COMS103
ENGLO47A
CHIL101
PHIL100
CHEM100L
CHEM200L
CHIC141A
ENGL036
MATH104
MATH116
MATH121
MATH141
PSYC258
SOCO0110
SPAN102
CHEM100
CHEM152
CHEM152L
HUMA101
EXSC139A
HIST109
POLI102
ENGL101

Crse Title

INTRO ENGL LIT & COMM

FIRST COURSE IN FRENCH
ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY
STATWAY I

CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY I
CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY il
COLLEGE PIANO |

NUTRITION

INTRO TO PHILOS: REALITY/KNOWL
INTRO TO POLITICAL SCIENCE
PSYCH OF LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT
INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGICAL RESRCH
INTRO TO ELECTRONIC MEDIA
INTRODUCTION TO CINEMA
GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY

FIRST COURSE IN SPANISH
INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY
ORAL COMMUNICATION

READING, WRITING, REASONING
HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT
LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING
FUNDAMENTAL OF CHEM LAB
GENERAL CHEMISTRY | LABORATORY
U.S. HISTORY/CHICANO PERSPECTV
BASIC CREATIVE WRTG WRKSHP
TRIGONOMETRY

COLLEGE AND MATRIX ALGEBRA
BASIC TECHS/APPLIED CALC |
PRECALCULUS

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE STATISTICS
CONTEMPORARY SOCIAL PROBLEMS
SECOND COURSE IN SPANISH
FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY
INTRO TO GENERAL CHEMISTRY
INTRO TO GENERAL CHEM LAB
INTRO TOTHE HUMANITIES |
WEIGHT TRAINING |

HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES |
THE AMERICAN POLITICAL SYSTEM
READING AND COMPOSITION

U.S. HISTORY/CHICANO PERSPECTV

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

On Campus
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap
EXSC145B YOGAII-BEGINNING YOGA 1 1 3 10 12
7% SOCO101 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY 1 1 12 15 38
Total/Average 1,162 319 8 588 30

Source: SDCCD Information System



Mesa College

Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

On Campus
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap
100% ACCT150 COMPUTERACCT.APPLICATIONS 9 1 10 1 34
AMSL116 AMERICAN SIGN LANG LVL Il 6 1 1 30
AMSL116L AMERICAN SIGN LANG Il (LAB) 6 1 1 30
AMSL216 AMERICAN SIGN LANG LVL IV 2 1 1 30
ANTH104 LAB IN PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGY 18 4 4 25
ARCH127 HISTORY OF WORLD ARCHITECTURE 4 1 14 1 45
ARCH130 MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION 2 1 9 1 30
ARCH226 ARCHITECTURAL THEORY/HONORS 4 1 5 1 15
ARTF108 WOMEN INART 8 1 12 1 40
ARTF150A TWO-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN 9 3 8 3 26
ARTF152 COLOR THEORY 8 2 8 2 26
ARTF155B FREEHAND DRAWING I 4 1 6 1 19
ASTR109 PRACTICE IN OBSERVING 7 1 7 1 24
BIOL110 INTRO TO OCEANOGRAPHY 1 1 14 1 48
BIOL160 ELEMENTS/HUMAN ANATOMY/PHYSIOL 48 7 7 7 24
BIOL200  BIOLOGICAL STATISTICS 11 2 7 2 24
BIOL210A INTRO TOTHE BIOL. SCIENCES | 22 6 7 6 24
BIOL230 HUMAN ANATOMY 70 11 6 11 24
BIOL235 HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY 62 12 6 12 24
BLAS100 INTRO TOBLACK STUDIES 2 1 14 1 45
BLAS110 AFRICAN AMERICAN ART 1 1 14 1 45
BLDC060 CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES | 5 1 9 1 30
BLDC065 BUILDING INSPECTION 6 1 9 1 30
BLDC068 ELECT/PLUMB/MECHANICAL CODES 9 1 9 1 30
BLDC080 PROJMANAGEMENT/SCHEDULING 9 1 9 1 30
BUSE115 STATISTICS FOR BUSINESS 3 1 14 1 45
CACM105 FOOD PRODUCTION THEORY 7 1 12 1 40
CACM205 GARDE MANGER 1 1 8 1 25
CACM210 BASIC BAKINGAND PASTRY 1 1 5 1 17
CHEM111 CHEMISTRY IN SOCIETY 3 1 8 1 48
CHEM111L CHEMISTRY IN SOCIETY LAB 1 1 4 1 24
CHEM160 INTRODUCTORY BIOCHEMISTRY 4 1 8 1 48
CHEM201 GENERAL CHEMISTRY Il LECTURE 20 4 8 4 48
CHEM231 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY |- LECTURE 13 3 5 3 28
CHEM231L ORGANIC CHEMISTRY | LABORATORY 6 4 2 4 18
CHEM233 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY II-LECTURE 6 1 8 1 36
CHEM233L ORGANIC CHEM Il LABORATORY 2 2 4 2 18
CHEM251 QUANTITATIVE ANALYTICAL CHEM 4 1 4 1 18
CHIC110B INTRO TO CHICANO STUDIES 6 1 7 1 23

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

On Campus
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average

Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap
CHIC230 CHICANOART 11 1 11 1 36
CHIL111 CURRICULUM: MUSIC/MOTOR SKILLS 7 1 11 1 35
CHIL121 CREATIVE ART 1 1 14 1 45
CHIL131 CURRICULUM: LANGUAGE/SCIENCE 5 1 14 1 45
CHIL141  THE CHILD, FAMILY & COMMUNITY 5 1 14 1 45
CHIL151 PROGRAM PLANNING 4 1 11 1 35
CHIL160 OBSER & UNDERSTANDING CHILDREN 1 1 14 1 45
CHIL175 INFANT-TODDLER GROWTH &DEV. 13 1 14 1 45
CHIL180 NUTRITION, HEALTH/SAFETY/CHILD 3 1 14 1 45
CHIN102 SECOND COURSE MANDARIN CHINES 3 1 10 1 34
CISC106 INTRO TO COMPUTER SCIENCE 1 1 11 1 35
COMS101 VOICEAND ARTICULATION 4 1 10 1 32
COMS170 SMALL GROUP COMMUNICATION 10 2 10 2 32
DANC120A HIP HOP I 5 2 5 2 15
DANC140A MODERN DANCE | 1 1 6 1 20
DANC145A BALLROOM DANCE | 1 1 6 1 20
DRAM106 ACTING FOR RADIO/VOICE-OVER 6 1 8 1 25
ELACO015 INTROENGL LIT& COMM 1 1 6 1 20
ELACO035 INTG RDG, WRTG, GRMR I 5 2 6 2 20
ENGE116 COMPUTATIONAL METHODS IN ENGE 7 1 7 1 24
ENGE200 STATICS 11 1 11 1 35
ENGE210 PROPERTIES OF MATERIALS 10 1 11 1 35
ENGE260 ELECTRIC CIRCUITS 9 1 11 1 35
ENGL210 AMERICAN LITERATURE | 9 1 11 1 38
EXSC145A YOGAI-FUNDAMENTALS OF YOGA 26 8 5 8 15
EXSC147A KICKBOXING | - FUNDAMENTAL 5 1 6 1 20
EXSC166A GOLFI 1 1 6 1 20
EXSC240 PHYSEDUC IN THE ELEM SCHOOLS 8 1 8 1 25
EXSC242B CARE & PREVENTION OF INJURIES 4 2 8 2 25
EXSC282 TECHNIQUES OF WEIGHT TRAINING 2 1 8 1 25
FASH120 FASHION HISTORY AND TRENDS 1 1 11 1 35
FASH140 CLOTHING DESIGN/FLAT PATTERN I 3 1 7 1 24
GEOL101 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY LABORATORY 13 3 7 3 24
GEOL104 EARTH SCIENCE 2 1 14 1 45
GERM101 FIRST COURSE IN GERMAN 2 10 2 34
HEAL131 EMERGENCY RESPONSE 1 11 1 35
HEIT110 INTRO TO HEALTH INFORMATION 8 1 8 1 25
HEIT155 CPT CODING 15 2 8 2 25
HEIT215 ICD CODING I 7 1 8 1 25
HEIT266 DIRECTED CLINICAL PRACTICEA 1 8 1 26
RESIDENTIAL DESIGN 1 1 7 1 24

INTE105

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

On Campus
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap
INTE110 MATERIALS AND RESOURCES 7 1 7 1 24
INTE112B VISUAL COMMUNICATION II 6 1 7 1 24
INTE120 REVIT FOR INTERIORS 2 1 7 1 24
INTE135 AUTOCAD FOR INTERIORS 5 1 7 1 24
JAPN102 SECOND COURSE IN JAPANESE 8 2 10 2 34
MATHO38 PRE-ALGEBRAAND STUDY SKILLS 3 2 14 2 46
MEDAO55 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY 6 1 15 1 50
MEDA086 ADMIN MED ASST Il 1 1 7 1 24
MULT137 3D ANIMATION | 3 1 8 1 28
MULT143 3D ANIMATION IV 1 1 2 1 7
MUSI110 MUSIC FOR ELEM SCHOOL TEACHERS 8 1 8 1 26
MUSI116B COLLEGE PIANO I 3 2 5 2 15
MUSI121 INTERMEDIATE VOICE CLASS 1 1 6 1 19
MUSI153 BEGINNING JAZZ IMPROVISATION 2 1 6 1 20
MUSI158B MUSIC THEORY II 1 1 9 1 31
MUSI206A PROJECTS IN COMPOSITION 2 1 2 1 8
MUSI210A VOCAL ENSEMBLE | 3 1 5 1 15
MUSI268B BEGINNING EAR TRAINING LAB Il 3 1 6 1 19
PERG120 COLLEGE SUCCESS 23 5 10 5 32
PHIL101 SYMBOLIC LOGIC 1 1 14 1 45
PHYN105 PHY SCIFOR ELEM ED 11 1 11 1 35
POLI103 COMPARATIVE POLITICS 3 1 14 1 45
RADT121 RADIOGRAPHIC EXPOSURE 1 1 8 1 27
SOCO0125 SOCIOLOGY OF THE FAMILY 1 14 1 45
SOC0223 GLOBALIZ & SOCIAL CHANGE/HONOR 10 1 10 1 34
SPAN210 CONVERSAT/COMPOSIT SPANISH | 3 1 6 1 20
89% BIOL107 GENERAL BIOLOGY LECTURE/LAB 91 25 7 28 24
BIOL205 GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY 49 8 9 24
88% CHEM152 INTRO TO GENERAL CHEMISTRY 35 7 10 8 48
PHYS100 INTRODUCTORY PHYSICS 15 7 7 8 24
80% ARTF195A CERAMICS | 14 4 4 5 14
BIOL100 NATRL HISTORY/ENVIRONMNTL BIOL 22 4 7 5 24
75% AMSL115 AMERICAN SIGN LANG LVL | 3 9 4 30
CHEM200L GENERAL CHEMISTRY | LABORATORY 9 1 12 24
CHIL101 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT 3 14 4 45
EXSC145B YOGAII-BEGINNING YOGA 14 6 3 8 10
MATH254 INTRO TO LINEAR ALGEBRA 3 3 12 4 41
MUSI100 INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC 13 3 14 4 44
PHYS125 GENERAL PHYSICS 10 3 7 4 24
73% MATH092 APPLIED BEGAND INT ALGEBRA 21 8 11 11 36
70% MATH116 COLLEGEAND MATRIX ALGEBRA 42 7 14 10 44

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

On Campus

Percent

Waitlisted Course

69%

67%

65%
63%
60%

57%
56%
55%
51%
50%

CHEM152L
COMS135
ARTF151
COMS160
ENGE151
EXSC139A
JAPN101
PSYC255
SOCO0110
ENGL205
MATH121
ASTR101
CHEM100
ECON121
MATH104
PHYS195
ANTH102
CHEM100L
COMS103
ACCT116A
ARTF107
ARTF155A
ARTF175A
ASTR111
BIOL115
BLAS140A
COMS104
DANC110A
DENAOGOL
DENAO62L
DENAO82L
DRAM132
ELACO033
ELACO045
ENGL208
FASH105
FASH130
FASH199A
FREN102
GEOL100

INTE115

Crse Title

INTRO TO GENERAL CHEM LAB
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION
THREE DIMENSIONAL DESIGN
ARGUMENTATION

ENGINEERING DRAWING

WEIGHT TRAINING |

FIRST COURSE IN JAPANESE

INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGICAL RESRCH
CONTEMPORARY SOCIAL PROBLEMS
CRITICL THINKNG/INTRMD COMPSTN
BASIC TECHS/APPLIED CALC |
DESCRIPTIVE ASTRONOMY
FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS
TRIGONOMETRY

MECHANICS

INTRO TO PHYSICALANTHROPOLOGY
FUNDAMENTAL OF CHEM LAB

ORAL COMMUNICATION

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
CONTEMPORARY ART

FREEHAND DRAWING |

SCULPTURE |

ASTRONOMY LABORATORY

MARINE BIOLOGY/HONORS

HIST U.S./BLACK PERSPECTIVES
ADVANCED PUBLIC COMMUNICATION
BALLET I

CLINICAL BUS MGMT LAB

DENTAL SPECIALTIES | LAB

DENTAL SPECIALTIES Il LAB
BEGINNING ACTING

ACADEMIC LISTAND SPEAK II

INTG RDG, WRTG, GRMR Il
INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE
INTRODUCTION TO FASHION
APPAREL CONSTRUCTION I
FASHION LABORATORY A

SECOND COURSE IN FRENCH
PHYSICAL GEOLOGY

ELEMENTS OF INTERIOR DESIGN

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

On Campus
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap
MATHO15C INTERM ALGEBRA/GEOM REFRESHER 2 1 11 2 36
MATHO046 ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY 1 1 14 2 46
MATH118 MATH FOR LIBERAL ARTS 2 1 14 2 46
MATH210A CONCEPTS/ELEM SCHOOL MATH | 1 1 11 2 36
MATH255 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS 19 2 13 4 44
MEDA110 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY 1 1 15 2 50
MUSI103 HISTORY OF ROCK MUSIC 5 1 18 2 59
MUSI190 THE ELECTRONIC MUSIC STUDIO 4 1 9 2 30
MUSI205A PROJECTS IN ELECTRONIC MUSIC 1 1 1 2 3
PHIL205 CRITICAL THINK/WRITING/HONORS 7 1 14 2 41
PHYS196 ELECTRICITY AND MAGNETISM 7 2 7 4 24
PSYC201 OPPORTUNITIES IN PSYCHOLOGY 3 1 14 2 45
SPAN101 FIRST COURSE IN SPANISH 21 8 10 16 34
48% MATH119 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS/HONORS 88 14 12 29 32
43% MATH150 CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY | 13 3 13 7 32
41% MATHO096 INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY 22 9 14 22 41
40% ARTF195B CERAMICSIII 2 2 5 6
ARTF197A HANDBUILDING CERAMICS | 2 1 5 4
CHEM130L INTRO/ORGANIC/BIOLOGC CHEM LAB 2 5 18
MATH252 CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY llI 13 2 13 5 35
PSYC230 PSYCH OF LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT 8 2 14 5 45
PSYC260 INTRO TO PHYSIOLOGICAL PSYCH 13 2 14 5 45
38% ARTF100 ART ORIENTATION 8 3 15 8 38
CHEM200 GENERAL CHEMISTRY | LECTURE 3 3 1 8 48
CHEM201L GENERAL CHEMISTRY Il LAB 7 3 4 8 24
EXSC145C YOGAII-INTERMEDIATE 3 3 2 8 5
MATH141 PRECALCULUS 10 3 14 8 40
PSYC258 BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE STATISTICS 16 3 14 8 45
33% ARCH100 GRAPHIC DESIGN COMMUNICATION I 1 1 7 3 24
ARTF110 ART HISTORY: PREHIST-GOTHIC 5 1 12 3 40
ARTF111  ART HISTORY: RENAISS-MODERN 1 1 12 3 37
CHEM130 INTRO/ORGANIC & BIOLOGICL CHEM 5 1 8 3 36
CISC192 C/C++ PROGRAMMING 7 1 7 3 20
DANC110B BALLETI 4 1 4 3 12
DANC120B HIP HOP I 1 1 3 3 12
ECON120 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS 9 3 14 9 43
ENGL105 COMPOSITION AND LITERATURE 4 4 12 25
EXSC130A INDOOR CYCLING | 3 1 3 22
EXSC158B BASKETBALL Il 1 1 3 12
GEOG101L PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY LAB 4 2 6 24
HUMA201 MYTHOLOGY 2 1 14 3 45

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

Source: SDCCD Information System

On Campus
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap
29% ACCT116B MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING 10 2 14 7 45
GEOG101 PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY 7 2 14 45
NUTR150 NUTRITION 2 13 44
PSYC101 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 11 7 13 24 39
25% AMSL115L AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE | (LAB) 2 1 9 4 30
CISC190 JAVA PROGRAMMING 10 1 11 4 32
EXSC139B WEIGHT TRAINING Il 2 1 6 4 18
MATH245 DISCRETE MATHEMATICS 3 1 14 4 23
SOCO101 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY 11 4 13 16 44
22% CISC181 PRINCIPLES OF INFO SYSTEMS 2 9 9 33
21% ENGL047A READING, WRITING, REASONING 5 3 8 14 21
ENGL101 READINGAND COMPOSITION 33 15 7 72 13
20% ARTF197B HANDBUILDING CERAMICS I 1 1 1 5 2
EXSC113A SWIMMING | 4 2 3 10 13
HIST109 HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES | 4 2 14 10 45
HUMA101 INTRO TOTHE HUMANITIES | 3 1 14 5 45
PHIL102A INTRO TO PHILOS: REALITY/KNOWL 4 1 14 5 45
14% BUSE119 BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS 1 1 12 7 40
ENGL031 ACADEMIC LITERACY 3 2 0 14 0
HIST110 HIST. OF THE UNITED STATES Il 1 1 14 38
SPAN102 SECOND COURSE IN SPANISH 1 1 10 34
13% EXSC145D YOGAIV - ADVANCED LEVEL 1 1 2 5
MATH151 CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY II 14 2 13 15 18
10% EXSC113B SWIMMING II 1 1 10 10
7% EXSC124A AEROBIC/CORE CONDITIONING | 1 1 14 20
Total/Average 2,121 585 9 1,088 30



Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

Miramar College

On Campus

Percent
Waitlisted Course

100% ACCT120
ADJU220
ARTF109
ARTF150A
ARTF155A
ARTF155B
ARTF165C
ARTF165D
AUTOO053
AUTO056
AVIA101
AVIA101L
AVIA115
AVIA125
AVIA195L
AVIM101G
AVIM102G
AVIM103A
AVIM103B
AVIM103C
AVIM103D
AVIM104C
AVIM105A
AVIM105B
AVIM106A
AVIM106B
AVIM107B
AVIM109B
AVIM109C
AVIM110C
AVIM111C
AVIM111D
AVIM112C
AVIM120
AVIM241
AVIM242
AVIM253
AVIM254
BIOL115

Crse Title

FEDERAL INCOME TAX

LAW ENFORCEMENT FORENSICS
MODERN ART

TWO-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN
FREEHAND DRAWING |

FREEHAND DRAWING Il
COMPOSITION IN PAINTING Il
COMPOSITION IN PAINTING IV

INTRO TOAUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
ENGINE AND RELATED SYSTEMS
PRIVATE PILOT GROUND SCHOOL
PRIVATE PILOT FLIGHT LAB

AVIATION WEATHER
AVIATION/AIRPORT MANAGEMENT
BASIC INSTRUMENT FLIGHT LAB

GEN AVIA TECH THEORY |

GEN AVIA MAINTTECH PRAC |
AIRCRAFT WOOD/FAB/FIN/COMPOSIT
AIRCRAFT WELD/SHT MTL STRUC
AIRCRAFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS
AIRCRAFT LANDING GEAR SYSTEMS
APPLD AIRCRFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
AIRCRFT CABIN ATMOSPH CONTROL
AIRCRFT ASMBLY/RIGGING/INSPECT
AIRCRAFT CABIN ATMOSPHERE CNTL
APPLD AIRCRFTASSEMBLY/RIGGING
TURBINE ENGINES

POWERPLANT IGNITION SYSTEMS
POWERPLANT ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
APPLIED POWERPLANT ELECT SYS
RECIPROCATING ENGINES |
RECIPROCATING ENGINES |l
APPLIED RECIPROCAT ENGINE |
BASIC D.C. ELECTRONICS THEORY
AIRCRAFT PROPELLER SYSTEMS
APPLIED AIRCRAFT PROPELLER SYS
LUBRICAT, COOLING, & EXHAUST
APPLIED LUB/COOLING/EXHAUST
MARINE BIOLOGY

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

On Campus
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average

Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap
BIOL132 APPLIED BIOTECHNOLOGY | 8 1 10 1 19
BIOL160 ELEMENTS/HUMAN ANATOMY/PHYSIOL 10 2 12 2 24
BIOL205 GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY 49 8 12 8 24
BUSE100 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS 1 23 1 45
BUSE119 BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS 2 18 2 35
CHEM100 FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY 15 2 24 2 48
CHIL153 TECH OF TEACHING/REGGIO EMILIA 9 1 18 1 35
CHIL160 OBSER & UNDERSTANDING CHILDREN 1 18 1 35
CHIL291A CHILD DEVEL CENTER PRACTICUM 1 4 1 8
CISC190 JAVA PROGRAMMING 1 23 1 45
COMS135 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION 30 5 18 5 35
COMS170 SMALL GROUP COMMUNICATION 1 1 18 1 35
DFLM101 INTRODUCTION TO FILM 18 1 18 1 35
DFLM102 THEAMERICAN CINEMA 1 1 20 1 40
DIES101 HEAVY TRUCK & EQUIPMENT MAINT. 13 1 13 1 25
DIES105 MEASURING TOOLS/APPLIED MATH 7 1 13 1 25
DIES121 DIESEL ENGINES A 1 4 1 8
DIES122 DIESEL ENGINES B 1 4 1 8
DIES124 DIESEL ENGINES D 1 1 4 1 8
DIES138 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 10 1 13 1 25
DIES200 MOBILE HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS 6 1 13 1 25
ECON121 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS 21 3 23 3 45
ELACO015 |INTROENGL LIT& COMM 11 1 15 1 30
EMGMO050 CPR FOR HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS 8 1 15 1 30
ENGL042 COLLEGE READG & STUDY SKILLS | 3 1 18 1 35
ENGL049 BASIC COMPOSITION 3 3 13 3 25
ENGL208 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE 1 1 13 1 25
EXSC113A SWIMMING | 2 1 1 15

EXSC178C TENNIS I 1 1 1

EXSC178D TENNIS IV 1 1 1
EXSC242B CARE & PREVENTION OF INJURIES 1 1 18 1 35
FIPT150C INTRO TO FIRE SUPP/MAINT TASKS 13 1 13 1 25
HIST101 WORLD HISTORY I 1 1 18 1 35
MATHO038 PRE-ALGEBRAAND STUDY SKILLS 15 3 18 3 35
MATH245 DISCRETE MATHEMATICS 7 1 23 1 45
MATH255 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS 2 1 23 1 45
MUSI103 HISTORY OF ROCK MUSIC 1 20 1 40
PARA105 LEGAL RESEARCH 1 1 18 1 35
PARA110 LEGAL WRITING & COMMUNICATIONS 13 1 18 1 35
PHYS126 GENERAL PHYSICS I 6 1 12 1 24
GENERAL PHYSICS I 12 1 12 1 24

PHYS180B

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

On Campus

Percent

Waitlisted Course

90%6
88%
83%6
8o
750

73%
67%

63%
60%

50%

PHYS181B
PSYC135
PSYC255
PSYC260
SOC0220
SUST101
BIOL230

Crse Title

GENERAL PHYSICS LABORATORY I
MARRIAGE AND FAMILY RELATIONS
INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGICAL RESRCH
INTRO TO PHYSIOLOGICAL PSYCH
RESEARCH METHODS IN SOCIOLOGY
INTRODUCTION TO SUSTAINABILITY
HUMAN ANATOMY

EMGM105A EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN

CHEM152
EXSC124B
CHEM233
ECON120
MATH150
PSYC101
ANTH104
CHEM231
ENGL205
MUSI100
PHIL100
PSYC258
BIOL235
CHEM200
EXSC139A
EXSC145A
EXSC145B
EXSC145C
ANTH103
ARTF110
ARTF111
ARTF195A
ARTF195B
AUTO061
CHEM100L
CHEM130
CHEM152L
CHEM201
CHEM201L
CHEM231L
CHEM233L
CHIL101

CHIL111

INTRO TO GENERAL CHEMISTRY
AEROBIC/CORE CONDITIONING Il
ORGANIC CHEMISTRY II-LECTURE
PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS
CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY |
GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY

LAB IN PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGY
ORGANIC CHEMISTRY |- LECTURE
CRITICL THINKNG/INTRMD COMPSTN
INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC

LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING
BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE STATISTICS
HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

GENERAL CHEMISTRY | LECTURE
WEIGHT TRAINING |

YOGA I-FUNDAMENTAL S OF YOGA
YOGAII-BEGINNING YOGA
YOGAIII-INTERMEDIATE

INTRO TO CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY
ART HISTORY: PREHIST-GOTHIC

ART HISTORY: RENAISS-MODERN
CERAMICS |

CERAMICS I

BASIC ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FUND.
FUNDAMENTAL OF CHEM LAB
INTRO/ORGANIC & BIOLOGICL CHEM
INTRO TO GENERAL CHEM LAB
GENERAL CHEMISTRY Il LECTURE
GENERAL CHEMISTRY Il LAB
ORGANIC CHEMISTRY | LABORATORY
ORGANIC CHEM Il LABORATORY
HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT
CURRICULUM: MUSIC/MOTOR SKILLS

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

On Campus

Percent

Waitlisted Course

43%
40%

38%
33%

29%

25%

CHIL121
CHIL131
CHIL141
ELACO023
ELACO035
ELACO045
EXSC140A
GEOG101
GEOL101
MATHO46
MATH121
MUSI190
NUTR150
PARA115
PHIL102A
PHYS125
SOCO0110
COMS103
ANTH102
EXSC139C
HUMA101
MATH151
PHYS197
BIOL107
ACCT116A
ADJU357A
BIOL210A
BIOL210B
FIPT106
FIPT110A
FIPT150B
HIST100
MATH252
PHYS195
PHYS196
PSYC230
SPAN102
MATH119
SPAN101
ADJU101

Crse Title

CREATIVE ART

CURRICULUM: LANGUAGE/SCIENCE
THE CHILD, FAMILY & COMMUNITY
ACADEMIC LISTAND SPEAK I

INTG RDG, WRTG, GRMR 1l

INTG RDG, WRTG, GRMR IlI

BOOT CAMP |

PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY

PHYSICAL GEOLOGY LABORATORY
ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY
BASIC TECHS/APPLIED CALC |

THE ELECTRONIC MUSIC STUDIO
NUTRITION

CIVIL LITIGATION - PROCEDURES
INTRO TO PHILOS: REALITY/KNOWL
GENERAL PHYSICS
CONTEMPORARY SOCIAL PROBLEMS
ORAL COMMUNICATION

INTRO TO PHYSICALANTHROPOLOGY
WEIGHT TRAINING IlI

INTRO TO THE HUMANITIES |
CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY I
WAVES,OPTICS,MODERN PHYSICS
GENERAL BIOLOGY LECTURE/LAB
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

832 PC LAWS OF ARREST

INTRO TOTHE BIOL. SCIENCES |
INTRO TOTHE BIOL. SCIENCES I
TRUCK COMPANY OPERATIONS
WILDLAND FIRE CONTROL

INTRO FIRE SUPP/MAINT TASK INT
WORLD HISTORY |
CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY Il
MECHANICS

ELECTRICITY AND MAGNETISM
PSYCH OF LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT
SECOND COURSE IN SPANISH
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS

FIRST COURSE IN SPANISH

INTRO TOADMIN OF JUSTICE

CHEM130L INTRO/ORGANIC/BIOLOGC CHEM LAB

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

On Campus
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap
24% ENGL101 READINGAND COMPOSITION 16 6 13 25 25
22% HIST109 HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES | 3 2 18 9 37
MATHO096 INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY 4 2 23 9 37
20% CHEM200L GENERAL CHEMISTRY | LABORATORY 2 2 12 10 19
EXSC145D YOGAIV - ADVANCED LEVEL 1 1 1 5 2
HIST110 HIST. OF THE UNITED STATES Il 1 1 18 5 36
MATH104 TRIGONOMETRY 3 1 23 5 36
MATH141 PRECALCULUS 1 1 23 5 45
MATH254 INTRO TO LINEAR ALGEBRA 9 1 22 5 39
POLI102 THE AMERICAN POLITICAL SYSTEM 1 1 18 5 36
17% SOCO101 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY 5 2 19 12 35
14% POLI101 INTRO TO POLITICAL SCIENCE 2 1 8 7 32
13% PERG120 COLLEGE SUCCESS 2 1 9 8 33
Total/Average 1,446 329 14 605 27

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
Online Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

City College/ECC

Online
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap  Sections Course Cap
100% ACCT119 ACCOUNTING ETHICS 1 1 15 1 50
ANTH102 INTRO TO PHYSICALANTHROPOLOGY 17 2 12 2 40
ANTH103 INTRO TO CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY 5 1 12 1 40
ARTG100 BASIC GRAPHIC DESIGN 12 1 12 1 40
ARTG106 TYPOGRAPHY 13 1 14 1 45
ARTG118 GRAPHIC DESIGN HISTORY 23 3 12 3 40
ARTG125 DIGITAL MEDIA 12 1 14 1 45
BLAS100 INTRO TO BLACK STUDIES 1 12 1 40
BLAS104 BLACKPSYCHOLOGY 1 12 1 40
BLAS140A HIST U.S./BLACK PERSPECTIVES 11 1 12 1 40
BLAS140B HIST U.S./BLACK PERSPECTIVES 16 2 12 2 40
BLAS155 AFRICANAMERICAN LITERATURE 12 1 12 1 40
BUSE102 CUSTOMER SERVICE 1 1 15 1 50
BUSE155 MANAGING THE SMALL BUS 1 10 1 45
CBTE127 BEGINNING MICROSOFT POWERPOINT 1 1 10 1 40
CHIC141A U.S.HISTORY/CHICANO PERSPECTV 11 1 12 1 40
CHIC141B U.S. HISTORY/CHICANO PERSPECTV 13 2 10 2 21
CHIL101 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT 17 4 12 4 40
CHIL141 THE CHILD, FAMILY & COMMUNITY 12 1 12 1 40
CHIL180 NUTRITION, HEALTH/SAFETY/CHILD 13 1 12 1 40
CISC187 DATA STRUCTURES IN C++ 7 1 12 1 40
CISC190 JAVA PROGRAMMING 5 1 14 1 45
COMS135 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION 15 1 14 1 45
DANC181 HISTORY OF DANCE 9 1 9 1 30
DRAM124 MAKEUP FOR THE STAGE 5 1 8 1 25
ECON121 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS 5 1 10 1 45
ENGL047A READING, WRITING, REASONING 8 1 8 1 25
ENGL205 CRITICL THINKNG/INTRMD COMPSTN 12 2 8 2 25
EXSC241B INTRODUCTION TO KINESIOLOGY 1 12 1 40
HIST101 WORLD HISTORY Il 1 1 12 1 40
HIST123 US HIST/ASIAN PAC AM PER SPECT 1 12 1 40
HUMA101 INTRO TOTHE HUMANITIES | 12 1 12 1 40
HUMS101 INTRO TO HUMAN AGING 10 1 12 1 40
INWT111 WINDOWS DESKTOP PROFESSIONAL 14 1 14 1 45
INWT112  WINDOWS SERVER PROFESSIONAL 8 1 14 1 45
INWT120 NETWORK+ CERT TRAINING 2 1 10 1 42
INWT145  LINUX+ CERTIFICATION TRAINING 3 1 10 1 45
MATH096 INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY 10 4 8 4 45

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
Online Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

Online

Percent
Waitlisted

80%
75%

67%

50%

Course
MATH104
MATH116
MATH121
MATH141
MUSCO050
MUSI100
MUSI111
NUTR150
PERG140
PHIL100
PHOT143
PHOT150
PHOT181
POLI102
POLI140
PSYC101
PSYC258
PSYC259
REAL101
RTVF110
RTVF160
SPAN102
HIST100
Cisc181
ENGL101
BUSE100
COMS180
MATHO046
MATH119
SOCO0101
ACCT116B
BUSE120
CBTE094
CISC150
CISC179
CISC192
DRAM105
HIST110
MARK100
MATH150
PERG130
PHOT105

Crse Title

TRIGONOMETRY

COLLEGE AND MATR IX ALGEBRA
BASIC TECHS/APPLIED CALC |
PRECALCULUS

FUNDAMENTALS MUSIC STUDIO ENGI
INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC
JAZZ-HISTORY AND DEVELOPMENT
NUTRITION

LIFE SKILLS & PERSONAL ADJUST
LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING
INTRO. TO DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY
HISTORY OF PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTO EDITING: PHOTOSHOP

THE AMERICAN POLITICAL SYSTEM
CONTEMPORARY INT'L POLITICS
GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY
BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE STATISTICS
BEHAVIORAL SCI STATISTICS LAB
REAL ESTATE PRINCIPLES
INTRODUCTION TO SCRIPTWRITING
INTRODUCTION TO CINEMA
SECOND COURSE IN SPANISH
WORLD HISTORY |

PRINCIPLES OF INFO SYSTEMS
READING AND COMPOSITION
INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS
INTERCULTURAL COMMUNICATION
ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS
PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING
PRINCIPLES OF MONEY MANAGEMENT
INTRO TO COMPUTER KEYBOARDING
INTRO TO COMPUTER/INFOR SCIENC
PYTHON PROGRAMMING

C/C++ PROGRAMMING
INTRODUCTION TO DRAMATIC ARTS
HIST. OF THE UNITED STATES I
PRINCIPLES OF MARKETING
CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY |
CAREER-LIFE PLANNING
INTRODUCTION TO PHOTOGRAPHY

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
Online Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

Online
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap  Sections Course Cap
POLI101 INTRO TO POLITICAL SCIENCE 1 1 12 2 40
SPAN101 FIRST COURSE IN SPANISH 3 1 9 2 30
33% BUSE119 BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS 3 1 10 3 37
ECON120 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS 2 1 10 3 43
HEAL101 HEALTHAND LIFESTYLE 2 2 11 6 35
PERG120 COLLEGE SUCCESS 4 1 12 3 40
25% ACCT116A FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 1 1 10 4 49
20% BUSE140 BUSINESS LAW & THE LEGAL ENVIR 4 1 15 5 45
Total/Average 680 129 11 169 39

Source: SDCCD Information System



Mesa College

Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
Online Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

Percent
Waitlisted Course

100% ACCT116A
ARCH107
ARCH112
ARTF100
ARTF107
ARTF109
ARTF110
ARTF111
ARTF125
ASTR101
BLAS140A
BLAS140B
BUSE100
CBTE140
CHEM100
CHEM152
CHIL101
CHIL141
CISC186
DRAM105
DRAM150
ENGL105
ENGL208
EXSC126A
EXSC241B
FASH105
FASH125
FASH176
GEOG101
GEOG102
GEOL100
GISG104
HEIT130
HEIT135
HEIT160
HIST109
HIST110
HOSP101

Crse Title

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

REVIT

AUTOCAD

ART ORIENTATION
CONTEMPORARY ART

MODERN ART

ART HISTORY: PREHIST-GOTHIC
ART HISTORY: RENAISS-MODERN
ARTS OF THE ASIAN CONTINENT
DESCRIPTIVE ASTRONOMY

HIST U.S./BLACK PERSPECTIVES
HIST U.S./BLACK PERSPECTIVES
INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS
BEGINNING MICROSOFT EXCEL
FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY
INTRO TO GENERAL CHEMISTRY
HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT
THE CHILD, FAMILY & COMMUNITY
VISUAL BASIC PROGRAMMING
INTRODUCTION TO DRAMATIC ARTS
CINEMA AS ART/COMMUNICATION |
COMPOSITION AND LITERATURE
INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE
CARDIO CONDITIONING |
INTRODUCTION TO KINESIOLOGY
INTRODUCTION TO FASHION
FASHION SELECTION

COMP FASH DESN: ILLUSTRATOR
PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY
CULTURAL GEOGRAPHY
PHYSICAL GEOLOGY
INTRODUCTION TO GISG

BASIC PHARMACOLOGY
COMPUTER BASICS FOR HEIT
HEALTHCARE REIMBURSEMENT
HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES |
HIST. OF THE UNITED STATES I
INTRO TO HOSPITALITY & TOURISM

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
Online Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

Online

Percent
Waitlisted

94%
75%
71%

67%

Course
INTE135
JOUR202
JOUR206
MARK100
MATHO096
MATH116
MATH119
MATH121
MATH141
MEDAO55
MEDA110
MEDA115
MULT101
MULT112
MUSI100
MUSI103
MUSI109
MUSI150A
NUTR153
NUTR155
PERG130
PERG140
PHIL102B
POLI102
RADT110
RADT201
REAL125
REAL130
SOCO0101
WEBD127
WEBD162
WEBD165
WEBD169
ENGL205
NUTR150
BUSE140
ECON121
AMSL150
ANTH102
CHIC141A
CISC192
FASH120

Crse Title

AUTOCAD FOR INTERIORS
INTRO.TO MASS COMMUNICATION
ONLINE JOURNALISM

PRINCIPLES OF MARKETING
INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY
COLLEGE AND MATR IX ALGEBRA
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS

BASIC TECHS/APPLIED CALC |
PRECALCULUS

HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY
MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY
PATHOPHYSIOLOGY

INTRODUCTION TO MULTIMEDIA
BEGINNING UNITY 3D
INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC

HISTORY OF ROCK MUSIC

WORLD MUSIC

BASIC MUSICIANSHIP

CULTURAL FOODS

ADVANCED NUTRITION
CAREER-LIFE PLANNING

LIFE SKILLS & PERSONAL ADJUST
INTRO TO PHILOSOPHY: VALUES
THE AMERICAN POLITICAL SYSTEM
RECORDING MEDIA

RADIOGRAPHIC POSITIONING Il
REAL ESTATE ECONOMICS

REAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY
CREATING USER-CENTERED CONTENT
HTML AND CSS - BEGINNING

WEB DESIGN DREAMWEAVER
WEBSITE DEVELOPMENT USING CMS
CRITICL THINKNG/INTRMD COMPSTN
NUTRITION

BUSINESS LAW & THE LEGAL ENVIR
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS
INTRODUCTION TO DEAF CULTURE
INTRO TO PHYSICALANTHROPOLOGY
U.S. HISTORY/CHICANO PERSPECTV
C/C++ PROGRAMMING

FASHION HISTORY AND TRENDS

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
Online Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

Online
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap  Sections Course Cap
HIST101 WORLD HISTORY II 4 2 14 3 45
56% PSYC101 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 8 5 14 9 45
50% ACCT116B MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING 4 2 12 4 40
CBTE180 MICROSOFT OFFICE 1 1 12 2 35
CISC150 INTRO TO COMPUTER/INFOR SCIENC 1 1 12 2 40
CIsC181 PRINCIPLES OF INFO SYSTEMS 26 4 12 8 40
GEOG104 WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY 7 1 14 2 45
MATH104 TRIGONOMETRY 5 1 14 2 46
PHIL102A INTRO TO PHILOS: REALITY/KNOWL 1 1 14 2 45
REAL105 LEGALASPECTS OF REALESTATE | 1 1 12 2 40
REAL110 PNCPLS REAL ESTAPPRAISAL | 3 1 12 2 40
43% BUSE119 BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS 7 3 12 7 37
40% CHIC141B U.S. HISTORY/CHICANO PERSPECTV 2 2 14 5 45
PERG120 COLLEGE SUCCESS 3 2 10 5 33
PHIL100 LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING 8 2 14 5 45
38% ECON120 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS 24 3 12 8 40
36% ENGL101 READINGAND COMPOSITION 18 9 8 25 16
33% EDUC203 FIELD EXPER. FOR PROSP TCHERS 1 1 9 3 31
HIST100 WORLD HISTORY | 2 1 14 3 45
REAL101 REAL ESTATE PRINCIPLES 5 1 12 3 40
REAL120 REAL ESTATE PRACTICE 2 1 12 3 40
20% CISC190 JAVA PROGRAMMING 12 1 12 5 32
18% HEAL101 HEALTH AND LIFESTYLE 4 2 14 11 45
Total/Average 986 196 12 280 40

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
Online Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

Miramar College

Percent
Waitlisted Course

100% ACCT102
ACCT150
ACCT201A
ADJU101
ADJU102
ADJU106
ADJU167
ADJU180
ADJU182
ADJU201
ANTH102
ASTR101
AVIA133
BANK100
BIOL130
BLAS140A
BUSE101
BUSE120
CBTE120
CBTE140
CBTE143
CHEM100
CHIL141
CHIL162
CHIL202
CISC191
CISC192
CisC211
COMS180
ENGL205
EXSC126A
EXSC126B
FIPT101
FIPT102
FIPT103
FIPT104
FIPT120
FIPT341

Online
Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap  Sections Course Cap
BASIC ACCOUNTING 8 2 23 2 45
COMPUTER ACCT. APPLICATIONS 3 1 18 1 35
INTERMEDIATE ACCOUNTING | 20 1 23 1 45
INTRO TOADMIN OF JUSTICE 21 2 18 2 35
CRIMINAL LAW | 22 3 18 3 35
DIVERSITY & COMMUNITY RELATS 7 1 18 1 35
REPORT WRITING 1 1 20 1 40
DRUGABUSE AND LAW ENFORCEMENT 1 1 18 1 35
STREET GANGS & LAW ENFORCEMENT 4 1 18 1 35
CALIFORNIA CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 9 1 18 1 35
INTRO TO PHYSICALANTHROPOLOGY 17 4 20 4 40
DESCRIPTIVEASTRONOMY 18 2 23 2 45
HUMAN FACTORS IN AVIATION 1 1 15 1 30
INTRO TO FINANCIAL SERVICES 6 1 23 1 45
HUMAN HEREDITY 23 1 23 1 45
HIST U.S./BLACK PERSPECTIVES 4 2 20 2 40
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS 3 2 23 2 45
PRINCIPLES OF MONEY MANAGEMENT 5 2 23 2 45
BEGINNING MICROSOFT WORD 5 1 23 1 45
BEGINNING MICROSOFT EXCEL 10 1 23 1 45
INTERMEDIATE MICROSOFT EXCEL 4 1 23 1 45
FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY 14 1 24 1 48
THE CHILD, FAMILY & COMMUNITY 1 1 23 1 45
OBSERVING/GUIDING CHILD BEHAV 23 1 23 1 45
ADMIN OF EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGM 10 1 23 1 45
INTERMEDIATE JAVA PROGRAMMING 13 1 23 1 45
C/C++ PROGRAMMING 1 1 23 1 45
COMPUTER ORG AND ASSEMBLY LANG 10 1 23 1 45
INTERCULTURAL COMMUNICATION 2 1 20 1 40
CRITICL THINKNG/INTRMD COMPSTN 13 1 13 1 25
CARDIO CONDITIONING | 12 2 10 2 20
CARDIO CONDITIONING Il 5 2 5 2 10
FIRE PROTECTION ORGANIZATION 1 18 1 35
FIRE PREVENTION TECHNOLOGY 13 1 18 1 35
FIRE PROTECTN EQUIP & SYSTEMS 13 1 18 1 35
BLDG CONSTRUCT FOR FIRE PROTEC 10 2 20 2 40
SAFETY AND SURVIVAL 3 1 20 1 40
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 4 1 16 1 32

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
Online Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

Online

Percent
Waitlisted

90%
86%
80%

75%

67%

60%

50%

Course
FIPT350
GEOG101
HIST105
HUMA101
MATHO096
MATH119
MUSI103
NUTR150
NUTR170
OCEA101
PERG130
POLI101
PSYC133
REAL101
SOCO0101
ARTF100
HIST109
HIST110
POLI102
BIOL107
GEOL100
ACCTI116A
ANTH103
BUSE100
BUSE140
CHIL101
CHIL103
CIsC181
HIST100
PSYC101
ACCT116B
ADJU161
ADJU162
BANK103
BUSE119
CHIL165
CHIL188
ECON121
EXSC241B
FIPT105
FIPT340
GEOL104

Crse Title

CHIEF FIRE OFFICER 3

PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY

INTRO TO WESTERN CIVILIZATN |
INTRO TOTHE HUMANITIES |
INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS
HISTORY OF ROCK MUSIC
NUTRITION

NUTRITION AND FITNESS

THE OCEANS

CAREER-LIFE PLANNING

INTRO TO POLITICAL SCIENCE
PSYCHOLOGY OF WOMEN

REAL ESTATE PRINCIPLES
PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY

ART ORIENTATION

HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES |
HIST. OF THE UNITED STATES I
THE AMERICAN POLITICAL SYSTEM
GENERAL BIOLOGY LECTURE/LAB
PHYSICAL GEOLOGY

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

INTRO TO CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY
INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS
BUSINESS LAW & THE LEGAL ENVIR
HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT
LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT
PRINCIPLES OF INFO SYSTEMS
WORLD HISTORY |

GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING
JUVENILE PROCEDURES
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION
INTRODUCTION TO INVESTMENTS
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS
CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL NEEDS
VIOLENCE CHILD/FAMILY
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS
INTRODUCTION TO KINESIOLOGY
FIRE BEHAVIOR AND COMBU STION
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
EARTH SCIENCE

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Spring 2019
Online Waitlisted Courses as of January 26, 2019

Online
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap  Sections Course Cap
HIST101 WORLD HISTORY Il 6 1 20 2 40
MUSI100 INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC 6 2 20 4 41
PERG120 COLLEGE SUCCESS 2 1 20 2 40
PHIL102B INTRO TO PHILOSOPHY: VALUES 2 1 20 2 40
PHYN100 SURVEY OF PHYSICAL SCIENCE 4 1 23 2 45
40% ENGL049 BASIC COMPOSITION 2 2 13 5 25
33% ECON120 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS 2 1 23 3 45
HEAL101 HEALTHAND LIFESTYLE 1 1 23 3 45
PHIL102A INTRO TO PHILOS: REALITY/KNOWL 1 1 20 3 40
25% ENGL101 READINGAND COMPOSITION 2 2 13 8 25
Total/Average 907 152 20 204 38

Source: SDCCD Information System



	Higher Demand_20191
	Higher Demand_20191_On CampusSpring
	Higher Demand_20191_Online

